ARJOHUNTLEIGH

GETINGE GROUP

Sorrento Tilt

Parts List

Soarrento Tilt 22-02-2013



Sorrento Tilt - Undercarriage Frame & Actuator system Assembly

ftem No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SUB10338 €380 UNDERCARRIAGE FRAME 1
2 SUBS541 SORRENTO TILT BRAKE LINK 1
3 SUB9528 SORRENTO TILT CRANK 2
4 796.51 C480 UNDERCARRIAGE STABILIZING LINK 2
5 SUB10346 FOOTEND UPPER RADIUS ARM 1
6 SUB10347 HEADEND UPPER RADIUS ARM 1
7 SUB9537 SORRENTO TILT CONTROL BOX TRAY 1
8 SUB10603 CONTOURA CB6 OBS MOUNT BRACKET 1
9 LIN27413B11 ACTUATOR: SORR TILT MAIN LIFT LA27-C157-00 2
10 LIN0O0914657700 | CABLE: ACTUATOR 00914657-700-B 2
11 S$6257 BATTERY UNIT: BA1811-0500-000 1
12 LINCB6605 CONTROL BOX: SORR TILT CB6605-01 1
13 LIN912286 MAINS POWER CABLE SML912286 1
14 LIN0S61006 LOCKING RING CLIP ACT 0961006-B 1




Sorrento Tilt - Undercarriage Assembly Components

OOOOD DD OO D

-

Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 CST2226328 LEVER T/MISSION HBT1 R/H A36510 1
2 CST2226330 LEVER T/MISSION HBT2 L/H A36D10 1
3 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT (12887) 2
4 NUT3394208 M8 STD NUT ZP 2
5 SCR830 SCREW:M8 X 30 H/H ZP 2
6 LHSUBO51 SORRENTO HEADEND HEXAGON SHAFT 1
7 SUB9545 SORRENTO TILT FOOTEND HEXAGON SHAFT 1
8 SCR3554358 SCR SET HEX M 8X 12 ZP 4
9 WSH11016082 WASHER:STEEL 516 X 5/8 Z/P 4
10 WSH3214400 WSHR INT SHAKE PRF ZP 5/16 4
11 BOLO100 BOLT:HEX M10X35 Z/P 4
12 WSH0034 F034 M10 ID 21MM OD ZP WASHER 8
13 BOL_____ M10 X 35 HX.HD.BOLT.ZN/PT - HIGH TENSILE 4
14 805.316 PIVOT COVER MOULDING GREY 4
15 796.183 BOTTOM BEARING 4
16 796.182 TOP BEARING 4
17 97111600 U BOLT LH BED RW 4
18 NUT25000101 NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 12
19 805.154 RADIAL ARM PIVOT BUSH 12
20 SCR5100002 GRUB SCREW M6 x 6 2
21 FMT2218012 AXLE CAP 12mm 2

22 BOL BOLTS HEX M10 x 60 ZP 2
23 BOL0025 BOLTS HEX M10 x 55 ZP 2
24 SCR0063 SCREW PHILLIPS HEAD M5 X 50 ZP 1
25 NUT25000073 NYLOC NUT M6 ZP 7
26 WSH0001 WASHER M6 ID x 12.5 OD ZP 2
27 SCR0019 SCREW PHILLIPS HEAD M5 X16 ZP 2
28 SCR32 SCREW CAP BUTTON HD M6X12 BLK 3
29 WSH3214300 WASHER INT SHAKE PROOF ZP 1/4 2
30 SCR3924916 TEK SCREW 10-16X16 1
31 805.286 ANTI STATIC CHAIN 1
32 SCR7006012 SCREW PHILLIPS HEAD M5 X 12 ZP 4
33 WSHO003 WASHER ZP %" OD X %" ID 2
34 819.167 E1000 ALUMINIUM FOOT PEDAL 2
35 805.378 PEDAL RUBBER GROMMET 2




Sorrento Tilt Castors range

FALLSHAW Castor Identification

Directional lock/braking castor fitted with green identification pintle cap.

Braking castors fitted with red identification pintle cap.

Plain castor fitted with black identification pintle cap.

150MM FALLSHAW SINGLE WHEEL CENTRAL LOCKING SET

ItNe21 Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 CST150FSDSDL | FALLSHAW D/LOCK 1
2 CST150FSD2TB | FALLSHAW BRAKE 3

150MM FALLSHAW TWIN WHEEL CENTRAL LOCKING SET

Itﬁ? Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 CST150FTD2DL | FALLSHAW D/LOCK 1
2 CST150FTD2TB | FALLSHAW BRAKE 3

TENTE Castor Identification

Directional lock/braking castor fitted with black identification ring
to top of pintle.
Braking castors fitted with silver identification ring to top of pintle.
Plain castor fitted with short solid z/p pintle.

150MM TENTE SINGLE WHEEL CENTRAL LOCKING SET (Hexbar)

ltﬁ:‘ Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 S$6374 TENTE D/LOCK 1
2 S6375 TENTE BRAKE 3

150MM TENTE TWIN WHEEL CENTRAL LOCKING SET (Hexbar)

ltem

No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 S6301 TENTE D/LOCK 1
2 S$6302 TENTE BRAKE 3




Sorrento Tilt - 4 Section Mattress Platform Frame Assembly

It::‘ Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 97501200 CABLE RETAINER #6923 1
2 SUB9518 SORRENTO TILT BASE FRAME 1
3 LHSUBO0O05 SORRENTO BACKREST FRAME #9142 1
4 SUB9535 SORR TILT BACKREST SHEET TOP 1
5 97470023 HANDLE BAR TILT CENT MK2 #8345 2
6 SUB9358 SORRENTO CPR RELEASE JOINER TUBE 1
7 SuB9527 SORR TILT SEAT PANEL SHEET TOP 1
8 LHSUBOO06 C380/SORR THIGH PANEL FRAME #9149 1
9 SUB9153 C380/SORR THIGH PANEL SHEET 1
10 LHSUB056 SORRENTO RASTOMAT MOUNT PLATE #9125 2
11 SUB9326 C380/SORR 4SEC FOOTREST FRAME 1
12 SUB9331 C380/SORR 4SEC FOOTREST SHEET 1
13 SORSUB032 C380\SORR FOOTREST MATT KEEP SPACER 2
14 SUB9310 SORR BASE EXTENSION LEVER ZP 1
15 SuUB9315 SORRENTO BASE EXTENSION FRAME 1




Contoura 380 - 4 Section Mattress Platform Assembly Components

Detail

.
- e
' . L}

":IL“ Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 | LIN272410121 ACTUATOR FOOTREST LA27-C143-00 1
2 | BOL4010040 BOLT:M10X40 HEX ZP 1
3 | NUT25000101 NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 2
4 | WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 10 ID x 20 OD x 2 4
5 | FMT2218010 AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
6 | FPL5734001 CABLE TIE:TY5232M 200mm LONG NAT 3
7 | LINOD9149483000 | CABLE ACTUATOR 3M 00914948-3000 1
8 | 788.949 EARTH BOND STRAP 150mm 2
9 | SCR3924917 SCR TEK WAF HD CL 2 10-16X16 ZP 4
10 | WSH3214300 WASHER INT SHAK PROOF ZP 1/4 4
11| BOLO118 BOLT HEX M10 x 45 ZP 1




OO OO® ® @

Sorrento Tilt — 4sec Mattress Platform

Detail 2.

OO0

It'::‘ Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 101D x20 OD x 2 4
2 FMT2218010 AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
3 LINO09149483000 CABLE ACTUATOR 3M 00914948-3000 1
4 BOL0025 M10 X 55 HEX BOLT ZP 1
5 NUT25000101 NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 2
6 LIN27264CJ31 ACTUATOR B/REST LA27-C142-00 1
7 SCR0023 SCREW CSK PHILLIPS M4 X 40 2
8 NUTO0005 NUT NYLOC M4 ZPG 2
9 LIN0821008 PORT PLUG JUNCTION BOX - 0821008 1
10 LINMJB0003000-1023 JUNCTION BOX MJB0Q003000-1023 1
11 WSHO0002 WASHER M4 ZP 2
12 LIN9644612500 CABLE JUNCTION BOX 2.5M 0964461-2500 1
13 FPL5734003 CABLE TIE: NYLON 290 x 4.8 NATURAL 3
14 BOL4010040 BOLT:M10X40 HEX ZP 1
15 S6698 FLEXIBLECONDUIT 2 PIECE 50M ROLL 1135mm
16 805.288 EARTH BOND STRAP 1800mm 1
17 SCR3924917 SCR TEK WAF HD CL 2 10-16X16 ZP 1
18 WSH3004001 WASHER M4 INT STAR ZP 1




Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 10 IDx20 OD x 2 4
2 FMT2218010 AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
3 788.949 EARTH BOND STRAP 150mm 1
4 SCR3924917 SCR TEK WAF HD CL 2 10-16X16 ZP 4
5 WSH73020009 WASHER STARLOCK M6 UNCAP 1
6 HCH9538 CPR RELEASE CABLE 1
7 SCR0002 SCREW:C/SUNK PHILLIPS Méx40 Z/P 4
8 NUT0002 M6 S/S DOME NUT DIN1587 304 4
9 805.155 BACKREST HANDLE MOULDING 2
10 705.44 LEVER GRIP (RED CPR RELEASE GRIP 2
1 PIN2764419 SELLOCK PIN 3/16" X 3/4" 2
12 LINHBBX136 HANDSET SORR TILT HBE8X138-00 1
13 BOL0100 BOLT HEX M10 X 35 4
14 NUT25000101 NUT NYLOC-T M10 ZPG 4
15 WSHO0034 WASHER 101D X 20 OD ZP 4
16 805.52 INTEGRAL ROLLER BUFFER MOULDING 2
17 PIN2764208 PIN:LYNCH B4 2
18 MCC9186 SORRENTO BED BUFFER CENTRE 2
19 FPL202010 BUMPON:20X20X7.6MM THICK 1

20 731.31 EARTHING TERMINAL 1
21 MCC9438 SOR/500/KIN SAFETY SIDE LOCATOR 2
22 RIV1661613 RIV POP 3/16 LOW PROF 01661-00613 2
23 WSH3214300 WASHER INT SHAK PROOF ZP 1/4 2

7




Sorrento Tilt — 4sec Mattress Platform

Detail 4.

Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 WSH3223850 NYLON WASHER 10D x20 OD x 2 4
2 FMT2218010 AXLE CAP L 3/8 2
3 SCR3924917 SCR TEK WAF HD CL 2 10-16X16 ZP 2
4 788.949 EARTH BOND STRAP 150mm 1
5 SCR9108016 SCR SCKT BUT M 8X 16 ZP (SILVER) 2
6 MCC9147 SOR 4S8 R/MAT MNT BUSH(SILVER Z/P) 2
7 WSH11000088 | NYLON WASHER 8.0IDx 16 OD x 1.6 8
8 NUT3364208 M8 NYLOC-T ZP NUT (12887) 8
) SCR0240 SCR SET HEX M 8X 20 ZP 4

10 FMT9991703 RASTOMAT 6 NOTCH LATCH HETTITCH 2
11 SCR830 M8x30 H/H Z/P SCREW 2
12 805.155 BACKREST HANDLE MOULDING 2
13 SCR0002 SCREW:C/SUNK PHILLIPS Méx40 Z/P 4
14 NUT0002 M6 S/S DOME NUT DIN1587 304 4
15 FPL5217104 BUSH NYLON Z104 2
16 WSH73020008 | WASHER STARLOCK M8 2
17 NUT3394208 NUT M8 HEX 2
18 WSH3214300 WASHER INT SHAK PROOF ZP 1/4 2
19 FPL202010 BUMPON:20X20X7.6MM THICK 2




Sorrento Tilt Base Extension Assembly

Item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 SCR3924917 SCR TEKWAF HD CL 2 10-16X16 ZP 2
2 FPL9138 GUIDE TUBE INNER B (LIGHT GREY) 2
3 FPL9137 GUIDE TUBE OUTER (LIGHT GREY) 2
4 FPL5754451 RECTANGLE N2003B 2X1 % GREY 2
5 P008 LC 12.7X100 GREY 1
6 LBP403 LABEL(PULL TO RELEASE) 1
7 WSH3223950 NYLON WASHER 10ID X 200D X2 1
8 BOL0022 BOLT:HEX M10X25 Z/P 1280 1
9 SPR9133 SPRING QA59908 Z/P 1

10 SUB9310 BASE EXTENSION RELEASE LEVER ZP (WELD) 1
11 1 SUB9315 BASE EXTENSION FRAME (WELD) 1
12 WSH0034 WASHER ZP 10 IDx20 OD x 2 1




Contoura 380 Undercarriage Cover

ltem No Part No Part Description Unit Qty

1 FPL10337 CONTOURA 380 UNDERCARRIAGE COVER 1

Sorrento — Head & Foot Plastic Panels

item No Part No Part Description Unit Qty
1 ASM9496 HEADEND PANEL - BLOW MOULDED. 1
2 LBP818.103 INFILL ONLY — LIGHT GREY 1
3 ASMS497 FOOTEND PANEL - BLOW MOULDED 1

10




